	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10254	577	g v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Palm Springs Golf, Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	100		Name: Pro Golf of America, Inc.
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Internal
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		Address: 32751 Middlebelt Road
	☐ Corporation		Street Address:
	Other		Street Address:
	- Otici		City: <u>Farmington Hills</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip:
Ade	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	j	Individual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of conveyance:	1	Association
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		General Partnership
			Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	☑ Other nunc pro tunc assignment		Other
	Execution Date: 03/28/2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome
			representative designation is attached:   Yes  N (Designation must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,336,308;
		1.67	76,827; 2,111,312
	Additional number(s) atta	ched	☐ Yes ☑ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
Na	ime: Elisa M. Valenzona		Tegistrations involved.
Int	ernal/Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
			Enclosed
P.(	O. Box 10395		Ä
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Str	reet Address:	8.	Deposit account number:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cit	ty: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60610</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE
9.	Signature.	1	<b>.</b>
	4r at	, 1,	10/
	Rame of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signate	ıre V	914(3) Date
	Total number of pages including cover		
	Mail documents to be recorded with	requi	red cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0728

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palm Springs Golf, Inc., with its principal place of business at 32751 Middlebelt Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the goods and services identified therein ("the Marks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PALM SPRINGS GOLF	2,336,308	March 28, 2000
PALM SPRINGS	1,676,827	February 25, 1992
PRO USA & Design	2,111,312	November 4, 1997

WHEREAS, Pro Golf of America, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with a principal place of business at 32751 Middlebelt Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of March 28, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0729

## PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC.

Avnald N. Silberster Signature

Longed N. Silberster Name 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 28 day of January; 2003.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

My Commission Expires: 2/7/04

HOUSINIARY C. BUTCHER Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Feb 7, 2004

**%** ......

Rosemany C. Butcher

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0730**